

Solicitation Amendment No. 01

Page __1_ of __1_

To: Prospective Bidder/Offeror:	Date:				
	October 11, 2007				
Project Title:	Project No.:				
Upgrade of Wide Area Network Equipment	Project # 08-02				
Description of Solicitation Amendment:					
 The Invitation for Bid for the Upgrade of Wide Area Network Equipment (Project # 08-02) is hereby amended as set forth below: Schedule of Items and Prices/Appendix A-Wan Switches (Attachment No. 3) Appendix A-Wan Switches (Attachment No. 3) is hereby deleted in its entirety and is replaced with the revised Appendix A-Wan Switches dated October 11, 2007, attached hereto. 					
Acknowledgement of Amendment No by:	Date:				
Company Name (Bidder/Offerer):					
Cianad bu					
Signed by:					
Name (Type or Print):	Title:				

ATTACHMENT NO. 3

SCHEDULE OF ITEMS AND PRICES

For

Upgrade of Wide Area Network Equipment Project No. 08-02

Revised: October 11, 2007

The Bidder/Contractor shall furnish all resources and services necessary and required to supply, deliver (f.o.b. destination) install and maintain the Wide Area Network Equipment listed herein, in accordance with the specifications and the general terms and conditions of the proposed contract for the bid price(s) listed below.

APPENDIX A - WAN SWITCHES

Multiple Sites				
			Unit Bid	Extended
Product	Description	Quantity	Price	Bid Amount
WS-C3750G-12S-E	Catalyst 3750 12 SFP Enhanced Multilayer Image	19		
CAB-AC	Power Cord,110V	19		
CAB-STACK-50CM	Cisco StackWise 50CM Stacking Cable	19		
WC C2750C 40DC	Cotal at 2750 49 40/400/4000T PaE + 4 SED Enhanced Image	F		
WS-C3750G-48PS- CAB-16AWG-AC	Catalyst 3750 48 10/100/1000T PoE + 4 SFP Enhanced Image AC Power cord, 16AWG	5 5		
CAB-16AWG-AC		5		
CAB-STACK-50CM	Cisco StackWise 50CM Stacking Cable	5		
	Cisco Redundant Power System 2300 and Blower, No Power			
PWR-RPS2300	Supply	1		
C3K-PWR-750WAC		2		
CAB-16AWG-AC	AC Power cord, 16AWG	2		
CAB-RPS2300	RPS 2300 Cable for Devices other than E-Series Switches	1		
CON-SNTP-				
RPS2300	SMARTNET 24X7X4 PWR-RPS2300	1		
GLC-SX-MM	1000BASE-SX SFP (DOM)	44		
3100 Main Site				
WS-C6509-E	Catalyst 6500 Enhanced 9-slot chassis,15RU, no PS, no Fan Tray	1		
S733ISK9-				
12218SXF	Cisco CAT6000-SUP720 IOS IP SERVICES SSH	1		
WS-SUP720-3B	Catalyst 6500 / Cisco 7600 Supervisor 720 Fabric MSFC3 PFC3B	1		
CF-ADAPTER-SP	SP adapter for SUP720 and SUP720-10G	1		
MEM-C6K-				
CPTFL128M	Cat6500 Sup720/Sup32 Compact Flash Mem 128MB	1		
WS-X6704-10GE	Cat6500 4-port 10 Gigabit Ethernet Module (reg. XENPAKs)	1		
XENPAK-10GB-				
CX4	Cisco 10GBASE-CX4 XENPAK Module	2		
WS-X6748-SFP	Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs)	1		
GLC-SX-MM	GE SFP, LC connector SX transceiver	11		
WS-X6748-GE-TX	Cat6500 48-port 10/100/1000 GE Mod: fabric enabled, RJ-45	1		
WS-C6509-E-FAN	Catalyst 6509-E Chassis Fan Tray	1		
WS-CAC-3000W	Catalyst 6500 3000W AC power supply	2		
CAB-AC-C6K-	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
TWLK	Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US	2		
MEM-C6K-	. •			
CPTFL512M	Catalyst 6500 Sup720/Sup32 Compact Flash Mem 512MB	1		
BF-S720-64MB-	Destiles to OUDZOO CAMD DD			
RP	Bootflash for SUP720-64MB-RP	1		

APPENDIX A – WAN SWITCHES – Cont'd

			Unit Bid	Extended
Product	Description	Quantity	Price	Bid Amount
MEM-S2-512MB	Catalyst 6500 512MB DRAM on the Supervisor (SUP2 or SUP720)	1		
MEM-MSFC2-				
512MB	Catalyst 6500 512MB DRAM on the MSFC2 or SUP720 MSFC3	1		
MEM-XCEF720-				
256M	Catalyst 6500 256MB DDR, xCEF720 (67xx interface, DFC3A)	1		
WS-F6700-CFC	Catalyst 6500 Central Fwd Card for WS-X67xx modules	1		
WS-F6K-				
XENBLNKCVR	Catalyst 6500 Xenpak Blank Covers for WS-X6704-10GE	2		
MEM-XCEF720-				
256M	Catalyst 6500 256MB DDR, xCEF720 (67xx interface, DFC3A)	1		
WS-F6700-CFC	Catalyst 6500 Central Fwd Card for WS-X67xx modules	1		
MEM-XCEF720-				
256M	Catalyst 6500 256MB DDR, xCEF720 (67xx interface, DFC3A)	1		
WS-F6700-CFC	Catalyst 6500 Central Fwd Card for WS-X67xx modules	1		
CON-OSP-WS-				
C6509	24 hour x 7 days/week x 4 hour Service, Catalyst 6509	1		

Total Appendix A:	\$
-------------------	----